

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata**

**Present**

**Smt. Reshmi Das**

**J O Code UID No.-WB01253**

**Senior Municipal Magistrate,**

**Kolkata, Dist- Kolkata**

**GR Case no. 401 of 2024**

**CNR no. WBCS03-000451-2024**

**State**

**v.**

**Md. Sajid and others**

Order dt.  
21/05/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused persons are present before this Court by filing hazira.

The witness, AE, Santosh Garain is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW-3.

No other witness is present.

B.C-II is directed to issue summons upon CSW-5, 6, 7 and I.O.

The case is adjourned.

To 08-07-2025 for evidence.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.