

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata**

**Present :**

**Smt. Parijat Kumar**

**J O Code UID No.-WB01111**

**GR Case no. 401 of 2024**

**State**

**vs**

**Md. Sajid and Lalu Shaw**

**Order dt.  
16/01/2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons are present.

Ld A.P,P is present and files a petition and prays for bail for witness namely Debnath Sinha.

The prayer is considered and allowed. The witnesses may find P.R bond of Rs.1000/-.

The witness is directed to remain present on the next date.

To 04-02-2026 for evidence I.d closed.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata

**Later** P.R bonds of rupees 1000/- is filed by the witness, which are found fit proper and thus **accepted.**

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata