

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar  
J O Code UID No.-WB01111  
Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata  
GR Case no.401 of 2024  
State  
vs.  
Md. Sajid and Lalu Shaw

Order dt.

04.02.26

Today is fixed for evidence.

All accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld.A.P.P. Is present.

C.S.W-8 S.I. Debnath Sinha reported that he has been suffering from fever and prays for another time.

Issue summon upon the C.S.W-8.

To-12-03-2026 for evidence i.d closed.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata.

